Hem#4A

## City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: June 10, 2008 Agenda Date Requested: June 19, 2008

Time Requested: 10 minutes

To: Liquor Board

From: Business License, Development Services

**Subject Title:** Action to approve a packaged liquor license for Malkit Singh, (liquor manager: Malkit Singh) dba Tip Top Market and Discount Liquor, located at 1501 Fairview Dr., #7, Carson City.

**Staff Summary: Per** CCMC 4.13, all liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor Board.

Type of Action Requested:

( ) Resolution	( ) Ordinance		
(X) Formal Action/Motion	( ) Other (Specify)		

Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: ( ) Yes (X) No

Recommended Board Action: I move to approve a packaged liquor license for Malkit Singh, (liquor manager: Malkit Singh) dba Tip Top Market and Discount Liquor, located at 1501 Fairview Dr., #7, Carson City, including the Non-Refundable Investigation Fee of \$500.00, the Original New Application Fee of \$1000.00, and the Liquor License Per Quarter Fee of \$200.00. Additionally, all sellers or servers of liquor must attend the Sheriff's Office Servers Education class within three months of the business opening.

**Explanation for Recommended Board Action:** The Liquor Board has the authority to approve all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13((1).

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Explanation of Impact: N/A

Funding Source: N/A

Alternatives: 1) Refer back to the Business License Division, or

2) Deny

Supporting Material: 1) Background check from Sheriff's Office

2) Carson City Liquor License Application

Board Action Report - Liquor License Malkit Singh - Tip Top Markets and Discount Liquor June 19, 2008 Page 2

Prepared By: Lena E. Tripp, Senior Permit Technician

(Development Scivices Director)  (City Manager)  (District Attorney's Office)  (Sheriff)		Date:(0-	10-08 -10-08
Board Action Taken:			
Motion:	1) 2)		Aye/Nay
(Vote Recorded By)			

 $H:\BldgDept\LTripp\Business\ License\Liquor\ License\Board\ Action\ Request\June\ 2008\ Board\ Action\ Requests\08-25833\ Malkit\ Singh\ (Tip\ Top\ Market)\ -\ 06-19-08.wpd$ 

## CITY OF CARSON CITY LIOUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION
2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 6 Carson City, NV 89703
(775)887-2105 fax (775)887-2202

		<u></u> >	•			
Full Name of Applicant(	(s) MALK	117 951	NGH	Liq. Lic# <u>08</u>	-25833	
Corporate Name 7	IP TOP	MARK	ETS			
Fictitious Firm Name 7	IP TOP MA	RKET LDIS	SCOUNT LIQUE	Date Filed		
Business Location 150	1 FAIRVIE	W DRIVE	#7 Busin	ess Phone (775)24	7-/378	
Mailing Address 755	3 GOLD DI	RENONU	89506 Hom	e Phone (775) 94	7-1378	
e-mail Address	- 1 - 2	<del></del>	C / Z - Trom	e i none (124)	7.7.2.	
Date Liquor Sales will st	tart? As Soo,	U AS POSSIB	LE Management	Agreement on File?_	N/A	
	☐ Full bar liquor s	ales	🖸 Dining 1	oom w/beer & wine		
(check all that apply) Packaged Liquor				☐ Wholesaler		
:	☐ Dining room w/ ☐ Packaged beer &	tull liquor	☐ Manufa	cturer nal Bar(s) @ location (#	,	
. '		Packaged & on-premise				
List ALL owners, partner MACKIT SINGS Name & Title KEHAR SIN Name & Title (PARTNER Name & Title (PARTNER)	ers or corporate of $7553$	fficers below:		-	_	
Name & Title	)	Address	REHO	Phone #		
KEHAK SIN	VGH 7638	15LACK BEA	A BZINV 8	306 (775)	47-158)	
Name & Title (PARTA	(CR)	Address	~	Phone #		
Name & Title		Address	•	Phone #		
Are you familiar with Ne Have you ever obtained a			no If yes, v	where?		
Non-Refundable Investig	gation Fee	50000	IV Date Paid	max 19 2001	ş	
Original New Ap	oplication Fee	Date Paid	Date Paid May 19 2008 Date Paid May 19 2008 Date Paid May 19 2008			
Liquor License F		1,000 00 200 00	レレ Date Paid	may 19, 2008	ŝ	
CERTIFICATION: I here	eby certify that th	fackaged Li se above informa	dion is correct to	the best of my knowle	edge and belief.	
understand that this lique location, without prior ap						
five (45) days or longer f	or processing.	quor Bouru. 1 ji	iriner understand	i the investigation per	ioa may be joriş	
Signature MA	LIHTS	Kind	Date 5	1018 08		
Signature 100	// • •		Date 5	1018 108	<del></del>	
Signature		8	Date		_	
	$\sim$			706.08		
Witnessed by:	Jay (		Date	5718/2018	<del></del>	
	FOR SH	Z ERIFF'S DEPA	RTMFNT LISE (	)NLY ======		
			Carson City, N			
Date Applicant Fingerpri	nted	, ,		File #		
Date Applicant Fingerpris	nted					
Date Applicant Fingerprin	nted	By		File #		